SUMMONS

STATE OF ALABAMA )
) TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

BALTWIN COUNTY )

You are hereby commanded to summon VIRGINIA CARVIN of
303 Fifth Ave., Foley, Alabama and LESLIE McGASTER of Lot 41,
Dadeville, Alabama, to appeaf within thirty days after the
service of this summons in the Circuit Court to be held for
said County, then and there to demur or plead to the complaint

of GENERAL FINANCE CORP.

Witness my hand this /[ day of ) \x.. , 1971.

%f%;%fééﬁ (452 féikébijéioAxlwﬁj
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* * * * * * * * * * * * * % * *

GENERAL FINANCE CORP., )
. Plaintiff ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
V. ) BALTWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
VIRGINIA CARVIN and ) AT TAW
LESLIE McGASTER, ) N0 G530
Defendants )
COMPLAINT

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant One Thousand, Four
Hundred Sixteen and 16/100 Dollars, ($1,416.16), damages for the
breach of a written contract, entered into by them on the
13th day of July, 197Q?Iin_substance as follows: Bob Salter
:Cﬁévfbief; Iﬁc., agreed to sell to Defendants one 1967 2 door'
Chevrolet, vehicle identification number 138177A107444, and in
return, Defendants agreed to pay to the Bob Salter Chevrolet,
Inc., of Pensacola, Florida, or Assignee, a total of 30
Imonthly payments in the amount of $63.59, commencing on

August 13, 1970, totaling $2186.40.




And the Plaintiff says that, although the contract was
duly assigned to it by Bob Salter Chevrolet, Inc., and although
it and Bob Saltéf Cheérﬁletfﬁiﬁéi;.have complied with all its
provisions on their parts, the Defepdant has failed to comply
"with the followingnﬁrovisions.fﬂéfeof, vis: They have defaulted
on the April and May payments and, according to the terms of
the contract, all payments are due and payable, and the

balance owed is $1,416.16.

Daniel E. Robilson
Plaintiff?s Attorney

FILE]
WAy 11 1971

CIRCULT

¢ UNICE B. BLACKMON tizre
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Baniel €. Bobissn
P. 0. Box 794 ATTORNEY AT LAW 117 So. Alston Street
PHONE 843-4955 FOLEY, ALABAMA 36535

May 10, 1971

Dear Eunice:

$30.00 as security for court costs will be along within

2-3 days.

Daniel E. Robison

o ?ﬁ %}7501,




GENERAL FINANCE CORF.,
Plaintiff

vs.

VIRGINIA CARVIN,

LESLIE MC GASTER,

Defendants

) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAKA
) AT LAW
) HO. 9832
)

AMERDMENT

Comes now the Flaintif?f in the above styled cause, and asks leave

of this Honorzble Court to amend the complaint heretofore filed, by

the following manner:

DELETE: "One Thousand, Four Hundred Sixteen and 15/100ths Dollars

{31,416.16)"
INSEET INSTEAD:

“One Thousand, Three hundred and Thirty-two and

57/100ths Dollars($1,332.57)"

fﬁéﬁ%ﬂ&7 fgg%é;ﬁfh
" Daniel E. Boblson
Plaintiff's Attorney
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DANIEL E. ROBISON
ATTORNEY AT LAW
1158 WEST LAUREL
FOLEY. ALABAMA 36535
PHONE 943-4555 P. O. BOX 794

Lugust 11, 1971
Clerk of the Court
Circuit Court, at Law
Bay Minette, Alzbanma
BE: GENERAL FINANCE CORP.
vS.
VIEGINIA CARVIN,
LESLIE MC GASTER
Dear Dunice:
In this caBge, service was had on VIEGINIA CAEVIN on May 31, 1971.
Service on the other defendant was returned "lot Found.®

Thirty days have gone by since service on Virgins Carvian. FPlease
give my climnt a default Jjudgment against VIEGINIA CAEVIN in the amount
of #1,332.57(note the amendment, and verified account and contract).

Very truly yours,

LV E [t

Daniel . Robison




- STATE OF ALABAMA )

VERIFICATION OF ACCQUNT

BALDWIN COUNTY ),

Before me, the,undessj ./ ed authorlty on this day person-
ally appeared /Céi/ig // 64&\ known to me, who

being by me duly sworn states on oath that the foregoing and

. annexed account in favor of CENegEDL E/NPNCE (CopRP. against

. S
VIRGINIR  CARVIN for the sum Of":?’,z/ 252, &

"_have been allowed.

g L 1977

" is within the knowledge of affiant, just and true; that it is

:due'and unpaid and that all lawful offsets, payments and credits

%&wk Aily Lyins

~Subscribed and sworn to before me this %?;Z%f day of

Afflant

/’:7\\41L/;>, D _:";!{é?4?‘/ |
N“%ary Publlc <j4;5/ w<4/ |
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MOTOR VEMICLE CERTIFICATE oF TITLE
STATE OF FLORIDA

HGTOH HUMBER ALL ?miu S THROUGH 105 4 SADBENTIFICATION NUMOER 1965 AND Laiol

138177A107444] 1973862

Uz:& enLy THES VBT 1 Ly pea

PREVIOUSLY 81y Uson an 0
.”_ - tTTTT T L‘;( <'|A‘l! “(V ”r‘__ “C_‘;V T St s t e - - -
8l PV L FRLA ey o L

REGISTERED OWNER  (uast nang rikss QaTr or s

CARVIN VIRGINIA ; 8|10|7o
303 5 AV .
FOLEY AL

BAsE

157 LIEN HOLDER : S I T T o 0y
GENERAL FINANCE GORP - ' = . 7|13]7o

730 W GARDEN ST

AROQUNTY 8 L

PENSACOLA FL .~ - R $17807. 70_

2MD LIEN HOLDER AT N s ,ml".ﬁ.‘.‘].,..

AMOUNT OF LIFH

LIEN SBATISFACTION —=" = ¢ " 0 AQDITIONAL LIENS -

THE UNDERSIGHED HOLDER OF ABOVE DESCRIGED LIEH OR (LIENSE ON THE MOTOR Vi
HICLE DESCRIBEQ HEREON HEREDY ACKNOWLEDGES FULL PAYMENT AND SATISFACTION
THEREOF NOTE: (F LIEN HOLDER IS SAME OM Is7 AND 250 LIENS AND OHLY ONE LIIN 1S
DEING SATISFIED. COMPLETE PROPER &-I’ACL BELOW. DO MOT PERFORATE O USE PAID
STAMP. .

157 LIEN : . s N _.BY . [T
HYEN HOLDER, FEIGHATURE AND TIT{Y:

ZND LIEN - L — :
{LIEN HOLDER) (SIGMNATUFRE AN TIFL.D;

SWORN AND SUDSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS..

AT‘.._._" i e s s o s sncnsn s LAY T I A

(HOTARY PUBLIC OR GTHEN GFFICEA HAVING SEALS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES. ... J— e e E AFFLE SEALD

Satislactory prood of awnorshipy having beon sebiiitod under Section 337,23,

Flonicky Statuian, thsg
titfe to the molor vehicle described above is vesiod i the owoer namod beoein sebhject to the Hoos

noted ahove, this olficial certificate of title is isstod or said mator vehicle,
‘ Department of Highyray Soafety
and Rotnr Yehicles

@a%ﬁfu oy (Cops Knsin

DIRECTOR . EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

“A976990°

Division of Motor Vehicles




SenivzivaL LOPY

SECURITY AGREEMENT—RETA -

Contract Number

Buyer (wod Co-Buyer)-Name and Address (include-County and Zip Codc)

Virginia Carvin”
i 203 5th Avenue
Foley, Alsbama

Seller-Name and Address

Bob Salter Chevrolet, nc, -
P. O. Box 368 :
Pensacola, Fla.

Buyer (which means the Undersigned Buyers and Co-Buyc.rs ot

| ans, i S . jointly and severally)
and on the reverse side hereof, the toliowing prope heret 0
acknowiedged by Buyer .g.p P rty. ¢ cx:cmaftcr called the

“Property™), delivery and aceeptance of which in good condition and repair is hereby

purchases from Seller on a Time Price Basis, upon the conditions set forth below

New or Year

. Make Body Styie - Model or No. of i ificati
ped . ” . Modol M. oot Vehicle Identification Number
Used [1967 Chevrolet 2 Dr, '8 1381774107444

O Power Seats

& Automatic Trans. gﬁ Power Steering

EXTRA EQU!P_MENT {Please Check)
- [0 Air Conditioner

s ) {0 High Perf. Engine—Cu. In. Disp H.P
A& 4-Speed Trans. £} Power Brakes [J Power Windows [ Vinyl Roof - ] Radio [ Accessory Group lilso.
None DESCRIPTION OF TRADE IN ' o DISCLOSURE OF TRANSACTIONS
Year and Make Identification Number iy _CBSh Price g 1628.70
_ MOTOR CLUB BENEFITS | Cash Down Payment 5, _278.70 .. . ..
Cliaa membership authorized for term of months at $6.00 per year, |- B C e gL
: 4 U Trade in(See 0p- .. o :
- - NOTICE QF INSURANCE -1 posite) NA o ,
Buyer authorizes Seller to obtain the following insurance coverages: |~ (2) Total Down Payment s 278.70 -
{A)  AUTOMOBILE PHYSICAL DAMAGE INSURANCE: _(3) Unpaid Balance of Cash Price 5 1350.00
Lo =(_.‘cw.:ra{r;c:sdas ci]cctcd bcilo?;.b:'ox a term of . months - ... (Difference betweenitems 1 & 2} RS
rom the date hereol, she based 1 B R : ' ' :
o gy Gt s, sl be b wpon el vae o Propecty t | () Oter Charges
_:;?d shall be payable to Buyer, Sciler or Seller’s assignee, as interests - © " Insurance e R RIS :
ay appear. T AN o : o
o ¥ appear . . ... (SeeOppositey ., g 173,70V = o .
[ Comprehensive " Filing Fees  §__ -7=70— LRSI
E Fire & Theft - o] .. T2XES (Not included .
Towing and Labor in Cash Price) S NA
(J s 100.90 peductibie Coltision YT License, Title & -
e [J Combincd Additional Coverage - e e 126 0@; / i Registr:;tiun Fees © §__ NA
(B) CREDIT LIFE INSURANCE: s_47.@’ | o MotorCl > -
~ Covers the scheduled UNPAID BALANCE at time of death. . - . B}
} L Total Other Charges e 381 B0
(C) CREDIT ACCIDENT AND HEALTH | (5 Unpaid Balance-Amount Financed (Sum of 3 8 #5_ 331,50
INSURANCE: sNA @ | (6) FINANCE CHARGE §__376.30
W'hc;ndplagf:lq thro;gt; lf)ld Republic L(iifc Insurance Company, covers | (7). Total of Paymenis (Sum of 5 & 6) $_1907.70
total disability and sickness requird octor’s care (subject to inj . : 1
and illncss exclusions conmirngdl;rllr%m polircy}cﬁorr(lsghée(f:i:s:é:;'uﬁ : @) Deferred Payment Price (Sum of 114 &06}6 $ 2186.40
any disability or sickness lasting more than 14 days, with maximum {9 ﬁ%HU&l PERCERTAGE RATE_;RL'___.%

monthly benefits of $150.00.

TOTAL COST OF INSURANCE s 181.40

KA Creditinsurance written through OLD REPUBLIC LIFE INSURANCE .| .. -

COMPANY, Chicago, llinois. , .
U Credit insurance written through

»

and subject to

the terms of separate insurance disclosure. -

. NOTICE TOBUYER: (1) You are not required to obtain the Credit
Life and/or Credit Health and Accident Insurance for which a
charge has been stated above and such insurance is not a factor in
the Seller’s approval of this credit. (2) You have the right to choose
the person through whom the Automobile Physical Damage
Insurance required under this contract is to be obtained. BUYER
hereby requests and authorizes SELLER to obtain the insurance

PAYMENT SCHEDULE: Buyer hereby agrees to pay to Seller the Total
of Payments (item 7 above) in monthly installments

{10

~-of  § ° each, and one final instaliment of .
= on the tike day of each month commencing
on the 13 day of August o .

BALLOON PAYMENTI(S)
(Insert amount of ¢ach payment that is more than twice the amount™
of any otherwise regularly scheduled equal payment.)

DELINQUENCY CHARGES: Buyer hereby agrees to pay a delin-
quency charge on cach insizllment in default for a period of not less
than ten (10) days in an amount not in excess of five per cent (5%) of
each installment or Five Deotlars (§5), whichever is iess.

: o 13) PREPAYMENT REBATE: Buyer may prepay in full at any time
covemges[ford» ich 2 charge is included above. ( ) px;_ior to maturity, and if Buyer does dso, he fhall lt?c ﬁnti}tlcd tg a Cr:cr:lbat::
s A if $1.00 ore) of th amed portion of the Finance Charge
Insured :; /é’ Pl e A g/’m"[&pﬂate 7-13-70 Stcm 6 al‘::;vg‘) Zomputcg ;:nzccordagcg with the Rule of 78, after
. /\/\\’ WU*Q 7%’;{\/)»5—-9/&/ first deducting an acquisition cost of 325.
Insured™ %\ Sorls SN -
PN vepe - {14} SECURITY INTEREST: Seller shall rctain a security interest in
TS SECURTY AGREEMENT DOES NOX PROVIDE FOR|  pore deembet sboys il pomert o o 1 Fas
4 A em 7 above) am any in £ resen Yy amou
LIABILITY INSURANCE FOR BODILY INJURY AND PROPER- ‘ CXP;!:dgdalggr pg)'sicqid dz;m.agc insurance andfor credit life andfor
TY DAMAGE CAUSED TO OTHERS. credit health and accident insurance.
The foregoing contract is hercby accepted by the Seller named below and is (15) ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS: The additional

"hercby assigned to GENERAL FINANCE CORPORATION OF PENSACOLA
in accordance with the terms of the Assipnment set forth on the reverse side
hercof and as initialed below.

| Cﬂ /'_}::}_"'W!THOUT RECOURSE™

“REPURCHASE”

terms and conditions set forth on the reverse side hereof are a part
of this contract and arc incorporated herein by reference,

* NOTICE TO THE BUYER:
1. Do not sign this contract before you read it or if it contains any
. blank spaces. '
2. You are entitled to an exact copy of the comtract you sign.

day of __JUlY 19__70

“FULL RECOURSE™
Initial Initial =~ Initial
— “LIMITED GUARANTEE™ .
Initial :
To the cxtent of § until
mstaliments have been paid. o o e
Exccuted by the partics hereto this i3

BOB SALTER CHEVROLET, INC,
{Sclien

Hyé/} L/AZ/Z//JA ,/ Title: i ‘

Buyer hereby acknowledges receipt of an exact and completely
filled in copy of this contract at the time of its execution.

., Jﬁ?lkmsmumsmfcommav
O ’a":;‘"(m,cf Wg.ll/_z’/z,
7 Ll

Co—Bu)}X' /7< .‘_pég—c ///:’0(‘-«1/_;

ywng

SEE LAST PAGE FOR “INSURANCE RATING STATEMENT”, WHICH BUYER MUST ALSO SIGN.




o ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDIT. S
The Buyer promises to pay the said Total of Payments in accordance with the payment schedule contained herain, The Buyer further promises.that if any
instaliment of the said Total of Payments is not paid when due; ther all unpaid installments of the said Total of Payments shall immediately become, dug withorz.

demand or notice. Title to remain in Scller until all sums dre fully paid ip cash. Ll T lew

Buyer agrees to keep said property frec ffom taxes; licns and. encumbrances, in Buyer's possession at address listed above, unless othorwise approved in writing
by Selier,in good condition and repair, not to use said property illegally, improperly, or for hire, nor transfer any interest therein without Scller’s consent in writing:
not to misuse or abuse the said property. . L : Gl

Buyer further agrees to insure said property, with a company zeceptable to Seller, said insurance to be {or the entire term of this contract and to be for the
benefit of both Buyer and Seller and further agrees to deliver to Scller a copy of said policy, In the cvent Buyer fails to fumish said insurance, Scllet may at its option
without demand or notice, and without any cbligation te do so, insure said property in a2 manner and for an amount consisteni with the interests created hercunder
and charge the premiwm therefor, to Buyer, payment of which shafl be sccured by this instrument and shall be duc upon demand, All proceeds (regardicss of how
realized) of any insurance, including dividends and rcturned premiums, are hereby assipned irrevocably by Buyer to Seller or its assigns first 1o be uscd to purchase
new insurance if such be obiainabie, then to-liguidation of -Buyer's indebtedness under this agrdement, any excess to be returnéd to Buyer, Any insurance ‘1o-be
maintained by the Buyer as provided herein may be obtained by the Buyer through an agent of his choice or through the Scller or assignec of this contract.

Time is of the essence of this contract, and in the event of non-payment by Buycr, when duc, of the sajd Total of Payments or any instaliment thereof, or;i}' ’

Buyer fails to perform or comply with any obligation or condition of this contract, or becomes bankrupt, or if a Receiver js appointed, or if any writ issucd from any
Court or any Distress Warrant shall be levied on said property, this contract shall be in default and the full amount reraining unpaid shall become immediately dus .
and payabie, Upon any such default or if Seller deems himself insecure, Scller may take possession of and remove (without Hability) ssid property together with any
ther chattels or things attached thercto or therein contained, without notice, demand, or legal process, and for such purpose may enter upen any premises where
said property _may'be and in so rcpossessing said property sclier or assignee may take possession of any personal property contained thercin not covered by this
contract, which latter property scller or assignec will deliver to buyer epon written itemized demand by buyer within ‘thirty (30) days by registercd or certified mail,
and upon failure of buyer to make stich*demand he shall be deemed to have abandoned such property and agrees that scller or assignee may scll or dispose of said
property to defray costs and cxpenses of handling and storing such property and apply the excess to the balance duc hercunder. If the Buyer does not redeem the
property covered by this security agreement as provided by law, he shall forfeit all claim and right to such property, and Seller shall have the right to dispose of same
by public or private sale, upon reasonable notice to Buyer, the procecds of same to be applied first to the expense of repossession and sale, including reasonabie
attorney s {eeg.ard then tothe satisfaction of the secured indebtedness, Buyer agrees to pay-any deficiency. oo -5 - NI o

All-remedics of Seiler, whether provided for herein or conferred by law are cumulative rights and not alternative, and may be enforced successively or con-

currently. The faihif¢ of Seller, upon knowledge of any defzult or violation hereof by Buyer, to enforce the rights or remedies herein given or conferred by law, shall

rot be construcd as a waiver of any provision hereof or any right or remedy of Sellez. Buyer ‘waives and will not assert (as against any assignee and holder of this
contract) any defensces. set-offs or counter-claims that Buyer_my.hnvc against the Seller,. ot g RIS :

All of the terms and conditions of this contract shall apply._to and be binﬁing upo“ﬁ'Bﬁy

ex, his representatives, successors and assigns, and shall inure to the
benefit of the Seller, his rcprcscntativc}s,_sucqcs;ors and assigns. o : ’ Tt ’

Buyer represents that he is of aiw?y] ‘aiic and has full 1::@1‘_9':’1;5:1@&51 to contract; and that he has read this contract and states that it contains the entire agree-
ment of the partics. : BN : R B : R

Fare

.. ASSIGNMENT o o0l

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, seller hercby sclls, assigns and transfers ali his right, title and interest in and 10 this instrument, and in and to the property described herein, to the General Finance Corporation
and/or its subsidiarics and affiliated companies, its saceessors and assigns, In order to'induce said assignee to aceept assignment of the Security Agrecment, scller warrants that said instrument is genuine
and in ail things what it purports to be; that the. seller has good title to the said preperty and the right fo tfansfor said title, and has caused the lien evidenced by this instrument to be shown or the
Certificate of Title (if a Certificate of Title Is required by the State where the vehicle is to be kept) covering the vehjcle described hercin; that all parties to this instrument are of Jegal age and have legal
capacity to contract; that selles has no knowledge of any fact which might impair the validity of said instrumen{ of render it Jess valuable, or valucless; that Buyer's trug name is signed to-said instrument;
1hRL.ARe, instshment is a valid lien wpon the property: that (hiidcsmpuon of the property is truc and correet; that the property was delivercd to, and accepted by the Buyer in good and satisfactory
MR i5 COMTEct: and 1here is not delense 1o 1t that the oo & a;jmt:i?s\%z;r‘:;;?jz of petsans or property, oz for work by law enforcement agencies, that the Deferred Payment Price stated in the instru-
Buyer are true. Should any difference of dispute ari h P vt in [ul], in cash and/or trade, and no portion of it is owing by sepamte note or efen account; that the statements of the
plis CoRts exponses '.mdyrca-mnahlc ano‘::;‘: ar:::: :il:ct:rrcg tt:mth?: :nlydsmgcmcnt made in connection with this transaction, sefier agrees to repurchase this instrument for the amount owing thercon,
(Gcr'wr::l Provisigns) of the Consumer Credit Protection Act (Pubf‘i'c Law 80-?2 21?8:!2“;‘[:5“1':486:; f::"l]lc)c:n‘gihs:rrr:;cr?::dsféigcurlmin;:otgzigltz‘tﬁ?cﬁﬁg‘:n‘rxhagg{;éﬂﬁéﬁl: I:'l:::daiggﬁ::g: t“ ﬂ I;\L:lﬁ:c‘i
to the provisions se1 out’on the face of this contract in the paragraph initiaied by seller. Sefler agrees th i initial the appli tomify i ; T rant el Mt

in case of defauil. Liability of seller arising out of or incident to this assignrment :g’nll net be affccﬁ;; :x:yfﬂalgﬁ e e P licabic puragtaph shall signify its intention to grant holder full recourse

" . dent | gence, compromise, seitlement, extension, or variation of terms of the within agre t
effcced with, or by mc.dmcharfg:er release of the obligation of Buyer or any other person interested, by operation of law or otherwise, Seker waives ail notice, including but not limited to,irogcir;cgr

accepiance, assignment, non-performance, compromise, settlement, ;xicnsion, discharge, or variation of terms of this agreement, The parties hereto disclaim any terms ot agreements other than those
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_“WITHOUT RECOURSE"™. The assignment of said contract is and shall be without recourse againit the seliér, © . '

) “FULL RECOURSE™, Selier unconditionalty guarantecs payment of all installments of this contract, and in case of defzult for any reasen it will pay said assignec, its successors und
7377 assigns, the balance owing under this instrument, together with costs, expenses and reasonabic attorney’s fecs incurred by the holder in attempting to enforee the ierms hercof,

“REPURCHASE™. Seclier agrees to pay said assignee, its successors and assigns, the balance owing under this contract, together with costs, expenses, and reasenable attorney's foes

:3::;?; :y lhc. holdc:_- in attempting :_o enforee the tcrms hcr-cnr In the event that the holder repossesses t_he propetty, lisfcd-hcm%n, and delivers it to thclsclllmj n‘: hi.s placcof bt_:;incm. or

“LIMITED GUARANTEE".. Scller agrees to protect said assignee, its successors and assi inst. : stising from any ¢ i . wave 1 r
i . s ® 5 3 SSIgns, against any less to the holder atising from any defsult b o
harmless to the extent shown on the oizvcxsc stde of this contract and agrees to pay, Torthwith and without demand, said sum to the h%ldcr . :pzu ::;i;]pt gf Egcngt?ge-tg{?:;:hﬂlfwh Ol?cr
costs, expenses and reasonable attorney’s fees incurred by the holder in attempting to-enforce the terms herc . . ; .. S PP
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